12
10139/B
Heavy Duty Circuit Breakers S500
Technical Data
power dissipation/internal resistance per pole
Fixed version
Rated S500-B Power S500-D Power Rated S500-KM Power
current S500-C loss loss current loss

downstream circuit breaker lets through is insufficient to trip the upstream circuit breaker.
Circuit breakers (MCCB's) upstream
S500 Heavy Duty Circuit Breakers downstream
The S500 Heavy Duty Circuit Breaker has a very good selectivity behaviour with respect to the
upstream circuit breaker owing to its low let-through energy and rapid breaking.
The following table shows the max. short-circuit currents  at which the S500 Heavy Duty Circuit
Breaker functions selectively with the upstream SACE circuit breaker.
Heavy Duty Circuit Breakers S500
Selectivity 230 V/400 VAC
Upstream Tmax T1
Version B, C, N
Trip TM
Rated current (A) 160
Electromagnetic trip (A) 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100 125 160
Downstream Icu [kA] Rated current (A) Max. short-circuit (kA)
S500-B, S500-C, 50 6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 10.5 15 20 25 T
S500-D 50 10 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 8 10 20 25 T
50 13 4.5 4.5 4.5 7.5 10 15 25 T
50 16 4.5 4.5 7.5 10 15 25 T
50 20 4.5 7.5 10 15 25 T
50 25 6 10 15 20 T
50 32 7.5 10 20 T
50 40 10 20 T
50 50 15 T
50 63 T
S500-K 50 � 5.8 36 36 T T T T T T T T T
50 5.3..8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 10.5 T T T T
50 7.3..11 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 8 T T T T
30 10..15 4.5 4.5 4.5 7.5 10 15 T T
30 14..20 4.5 4.5 7.5 10 15 T T

The high rated breaking capacity of 50 kA at 400 VAC and rapid breaking time � 2 ms ensure an excellent
selectivity behaviour with respect to upstream overcurrent devices.
Major features
● High rated breaking capacity of 50 kA at 230/400 VAC according to IEC 60947-2
● Outstanding current and energy limiting
● Clear contact position indication for all poles
● Back-up protection for downstream circuit breakers (MCBs)
● Wide range of accessories such as undervoltage and shunt trip devices, auxiliary and signal contacts
Order data
Circuit protection
Characteristic B
Rated
current Type Module Type Module Type Module Type Module
(A) 1-pole (25 mm) 2-pole (25 mm) 3-pole (25 mm) 4-pole (25 mm)
6 S501-B6 1 S502-B6 2 S503-B6 3 S504-B6 4
10 S501-B10 1 S502-B10 2 S503-B10 3 S504-B10 4
13 S501-B13 1 S502-B13 2 S503-B13 3 S504-B13 4
16 S501-B16 1 S502-B16 2 S503-B16 3 S504-B16 4
20 S501-B20 1 S502-B20 2 S503-B20 3 S504-B20 4
25 S501-B25 1 S502-B25 2 S503-B25 3 S504-B25 4
32 S501-B32 1 S502-B32 2 S503-B32 3 S504-B32 4
40 S501-B40 1 S502-B40 2 S503-B40 3 S504-B40 4
50 S501-B50 1 S502-B50 2 S503-B50 3 S504-B50 4
63 S501-B63 1 S502-B63 2 S503-B63 3 S504-B63 4
Characteristic C
6 S501-C6 1 S502-C6 2 S503-C6 3 S504-C6 4
10 S501-C10 1 S502-C10 2 S503-C10 3 S504-C10 4
13 S501-C13 1 S502-C13 2 S503-C13 3 S504-C13 4
16 S501-C16 1 S502-C16 2 S503-C16 3 S504-C16 4
20 S501-C20 1 S502-C20 2 S503-C20 3 S504-C20 4
25 S501-C25 1 S502-C25 2 S503-C25 3 S504-C25 4
32 S501-C32 1 S502-C32 2 S503-C32 3 S504-C32 4
40 S501-C40 1 S502-C40 2 S503-C40 3 S504-C40 4
50 S501-C50 1 S502-C50 2 S503-C50 3 S504-C50 4
63 S501-C63 1 S502-C63 2 S503-C63 3 S504-C63 4
Characteristic D
10 S501-D10 1 S502-D10 2 S503-D10 3 S504-D10 4
13 S501-D13 1 S502-D13 2 S503-D13 3 S504-D13 4
16 S501-D16 1 S502-D16 2 S503-D16 3 S504-D16 4
20 S501-D20 1 S502-D20 2 S503-D20 3 S504-D20 4
25 S501-D25 1 S502-D25 2 S503-D25 3 S504-D25 4
32 S501-D32 1 S502-D32 2 S503-D32 3 S504-D32 4
40 S501-D40 1 S502-D40 2 S503-D40 3 S504-D40 4
50 S501-D50 1 S502-D50 2 S503-D50 3 S504-D50 4
63 S501-D63 1 S502-D63 2 S503-D63 3 S504-D63 4
Module � width of a single pole device
4
0
0